Arrested Age at time

of arrest

Occupation Consequence

Last known address

Bune, Ludvigs Riga 1941 L4 yrs. Army major Died in Norilsk, Siberia,

Buners, Janis

Buners, Alide

Buners, Valdemars
Buners, Vanda

Burgelis, Augusts
Burgelis (wife)
Burgelis (child)
Burka, Augusts
Burkevics, Adolfs

Burneiko, Kazimirs

Burtnieks, Arturs
Burtnieks, Heléna
Burtnieks, Anda
Burtnieks, Andris
Burtnieks, Guna
Burtnieks, Uldis
Burtnieks, Vilnis
Buss, Kristaps
Buters, Munes (Maris)

Butlevics, Ernests

Daugavpili, Rigas ield 12

Daugavpili, Rigas ield 12
Daugavpili, Rigas ield 12

Daugavpili, Rigas iela 12

Liepajas apr. Dunalkas pag.
Liepajas apr. Dunalkas pag.
Liepajas apr. Dunalkas pag.
Rigas Jurmala - Bulduros

Cieceres pag. Bukos

Ludzas apr. Rundanos

Ludzas apr. Rundanos
Ludzas apr. Rundanos
Rundanos
Rundanos
Rundanos

Rundznos

Ludzas apr.
Ludzas apr.
Ludzas apr.
Ludzas apr.
Svétes pag. Nameju maja

Tukuma apkartné

1941

1941
1941

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
19k0
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
19k1
1940

1941

61

L2
16

13

36

yEa.

Laundry owner

Laundry manager

Forester

Child
Army officer
High sch. stud.

School principal

Chilad
Infant
Child
Child
Child

Prison warden

Teacher

1942

Killed (beaten to death
by guards) at time of
arrest in Daugavpils

Died in Siberia

Released after more
than 10 years

Released after more
than 10 years

Died in Siberia, 1943
Released eventually
Died on way to Siberia
Died in Siberia, 1943/L
Presumed dead

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Died in Siberia, 1942
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Released after 15 yrs.
Killed in Rézekne, 1941
Executed (shot), 1941

Died in Krasnoyarska,
Siberia, early 1940's




