

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Bune, Ludvigs	Rīgā	1941	44 yrs.	Army major	Died in Norilsk, Siberia, 1942
Buners, Jānis	Daugavpilī, Rīgas ielā 12	1941	61 yrs.	Laundry owner	Killed (beaten to death by guards) at time of arrest in Daugavpils
Buners, Alīde	Daugavpilī, Rīgas ielā 12	1941	42 yrs.	Laundry manager	Died in Siberia
Buners, Valdemārs	Daugavpilī, Rīgas ielā 12	1941	16 yrs.		Released after more than 10 years
Buners, Vanda	Daugavpilī, Rīgas ielā 12	1941	13 yrs.		Released after more than 10 years
Burģelis, Augusts	Liepājas apr. Dunalkas pag.	1941	36 yrs.	Forester	Died in Siberia, 1943
Burģelis (wife)	Liepājas apr. Dunalkas pag.	1941			Released eventually
Burģelis (child)	Liepājas apr. Dunalkas pag.	1941		Child	Died on way to Siberia
Burka, Augusts	Rīgas Jūrmalā - Bulduros	1941	50 yrs.	Army officer	Died in Siberia, 1943/4
Burkevics, Ādolfs	Cieceres pag. Bukos	1940	18 yrs.	High sch. stud.	Presumed dead
Burņeiko, Kazimirs		1941			Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Burtnieks, Arturs	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	44 yrs.	School principal	Died in Siberia, 1942
Burtnieks, Helēna	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	40 yrs.		Released after 15 yrs.
Burtnieks, Anda	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	8 yrs.	Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Burtnieks, Andris	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	9 mos.	Infant	Released after 15 yrs.
Burtnieks, Guna	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	6 yrs.	Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Burtnieks, Uldis	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	9 yrs.	Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Burtnieks, Vilnis	Ludzas apr. Rundānos	1941	6 yrs.	Child	Released after 15 yrs.
Bušs, Kristaps	Svētes pag. Nameju mājā	1940	46 yrs.	Prison warden	Killed in Rēzekne, 1941
Buters, Munes (Māris)					Executed (shot), 1941
Butlevičs, Ernests	Tukuma apkārtnē	1941	45 yrs.	Teacher	Died in Krasnoyarska, Siberia, early 1940's